

Pondicherry University

Department of Green Energy Technology Madanjeet School of Green Energy Technologies Pondicherry - 605014, India.

Ref.: PU/DGET/VKH/DST-INSPIRE Project Assistant/2023/04

Date: 25-05-2023

Advertisement for DST-INSPIRE Project Assistant

Applications are invited for the interested eligible candidates for the temporary position of DST-INSPIRE Project Assistant (One Position) to work in the DST-INSPIRE Project, sponsored by the Department of Science and Technology INSPIRE under the supervision of Dr. Villa Krishna Harika at the Department of Green Energy Technology, Pondicherry University, Kalapet, Pondicherry – 605014.

1. Name of Position : DST-INSPIRE Project Assistant

2. **Duration** : 1 Year (extendable based on the performance).

3. Qualifications*

Sl.No	Designation	Remuneration	Qualifications
1	DST-INSPIRE	Rs. 14,000/-	
	Project Assistant		M.Sc. (Chemistry/Physics/Nanoscience/
			Material Science) with a minimum of
			55% marks.
			(or)
			M.Tech. (Green Energy
			Technology/Nanoscience and technology)
			with 1st Class.

* Applicants having experience in nanomaterials/electrochemistry/battery will be preferred.

5. Name of project

: "Air-stable Lithium (Li) particles for Dendrite free Li-Metal

Batteries ".

6. Funding Agency

: DST-INSPIRE.

Interested eligible candidates may apply on plain paper, giving biodata, relevant certificates, and testimonials to the PI's email (harika@pondiuni.ac.in) on or before June 15, 2023. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for an interview through email. The interview will be conducted offline. No print communication will be sent to the applicants. No TA/DA will be provided for attending the interview.

Dr. Villa Krishna Harika
Principal Investigator, DST-INSPIRE Project.
Department of Green Energy Technology
Pondicherry University
Kalapet, Pondicherry – 605014.
Email id: harika@pondiuni.ac.in

(V. Krishna Harika)

V. K. Harika